PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5679420

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|-------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | SECURITY INTEREST |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------------|----------------|
| GAMBLIT GAMING, LLC | 08/21/2019 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | BCC SPV 47 (GAMBLIT) (E), LLC |
|-------------------|-------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 200 CLARENDON STREET |
| Internal Address: | C/O BAIN CAPITAL CREDIT, LP |
| City: | BOSTON |
| State/Country: | MASSACHUSETTS |
| Postal Code: | 02116 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 173

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15943207 |
| Application Number: | 62652889 |
| Application Number: | 15948607 |
| Application Number: | 15949812 |
| Application Number: | 15951155 |
| Application Number: | 29643822 |
| Application Number: | 15954136 |
| Application Number: | 15954094 |
| Application Number: | 15961382 |
| Application Number: | 15961375 |
| Application Number: | 15966590 |
| Application Number: | 15968723 |
| Application Number: | 29646494 |
| Application Number: | 15971288 |
| Application Number: | 15978087 |
| Application Number: | 15979391 |
| Application Number: | 29648260 |
| Application Number: | 29648261 |
| Application Number: | 29648171 |
| | |

PATENT REEL: 050489 FRAME: 0449

505632614

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29648262 |
| Application Number: | 15984168 |
| Application Number: | 15991594 |
| Application Number: | 15996906 |
| Application Number: | 29650230 |
| Application Number: | 29650227 |
| Application Number: | 29650228 |
| Application Number: | 16005108 |
| Application Number: | 16005017 |
| Application Number: | 62683549 |
| Application Number: | 62683526 |
| Application Number: | 29653728 |
| Application Number: | 16011110 |
| Application Number: | 16011116 |
| Application Number: | 29653996 |
| Application Number: | 16017976 |
| Application Number: | 29655323 |
| Application Number: | 16025380 |
| Application Number: | 62694396 |
| Application Number: | 29655778 |
| Application Number: | 29655779 |
| Application Number: | 16030294 |
| Application Number: | 29656360 |
| Application Number: | 16036269 |
| Application Number: | 16036388 |
| Application Number: | 16036393 |
| Application Number: | 16036925 |
| Application Number: | 16039322 |
| Application Number: | 16040485 |
| Application Number: | 16042493 |
| Application Number: | 16042488 |
| Application Number: | 29657896 |
| Application Number: | 16048893 |
| Application Number: | 16049029 |
| Application Number: | 16057403 |
| Application Number: | 16057400 |
| Application Number: | 16102003 |
| Application Number: | 16102010 |

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16102044 |
| Application Number: | 16108056 |
| Application Number: | 16108049 |
| Application Number: | 16108052 |
| Application Number: | 29660912 |
| Application Number: | 29660914 |
| Application Number: | 29660916 |
| Application Number: | 29661204 |
| Application Number: | 29661205 |
| Application Number: | 29661351 |
| Application Number: | 16113612 |
| Application Number: | 16113494 |
| Application Number: | 29662192 |
| Application Number: | 16120619 |
| Application Number: | 16120691 |
| Application Number: | 16126547 |
| Application Number: | 16126151 |
| Application Number: | 16128364 |
| Application Number: | 16128484 |
| Application Number: | 16129752 |
| Application Number: | 62732498 |
| Application Number: | 16141222 |
| Application Number: | 16141208 |
| Application Number: | 16149065 |
| Application Number: | 16149675 |
| Application Number: | 16149940 |
| Application Number: | 62741486 |
| Application Number: | 62742236 |
| Application Number: | 62742425 |
| Application Number: | 62742406 |
| Application Number: | 62742867 |
| Application Number: | 62742899 |
| Application Number: | 62743427 |
| Application Number: | 62743526 |
| Application Number: | 62744323 |
| Application Number: | 16161009 |
| Application Number: | 16161011 |
| Application Number: | 16169992 |

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29668241 |
| Application Number: | 16181944 |
| Application Number: | 16182010 |
| Application Number: | 16186087 |
| Application Number: | 16188945 |
| Application Number: | 16196512 |
| Application Number: | 16201149 |
| Application Number: | 16201174 |
| Application Number: | 16201195 |
| Application Number: | 29671734 |
| Application Number: | 16209159 |
| Application Number: | 16209942 |
| Application Number: | 16209188 |
| Application Number: | 29672399 |
| Application Number: | 16223752 |
| Application Number: | 29674053 |
| Application Number: | 16237025 |
| Application Number: | 16237198 |
| Application Number: | 16241279 |
| Application Number: | 16241970 |
| Application Number: | 16254559 |
| Application Number: | 16253528 |
| Application Number: | 29677888 |
| Application Number: | 29678279 |
| Application Number: | 29678467 |
| Application Number: | 16260857 |
| Application Number: | 16260513 |
| Application Number: | 29678650 |
| Application Number: | 29678667 |
| Application Number: | 16273105 |
| Application Number: | 16273861 |
| Application Number: | 16279973 |
| Application Number: | 16286492 |
| Application Number: | 16351479 |
| Application Number: | 62820179 |
| Application Number: | 16358549 |
| Application Number: | 16358634 |
| Application Number: | 16364116 |

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16364864 |
| Application Number: | 16365008 |
| Application Number: | 16365239 |
| Application Number: | 62827828 |
| Application Number: | 62828410 |
| Application Number: | 16375839 |
| Application Number: | 16379735 |
| Application Number: | 16379701 |
| Application Number: | 16379676 |
| Application Number: | 16383521 |
| Application Number: | 16384786 |
| Application Number: | 16384817 |
| Application Number: | 16384860 |
| Application Number: | 16405371 |
| Application Number: | 16405833 |
| Application Number: | 16409732 |
| Application Number: | 62849511 |
| Application Number: | 16424432 |
| Application Number: | 16424367 |
| Application Number: | 16424406 |
| Application Number: | 16431117 |
| Application Number: | 16437491 |
| Application Number: | 16437617 |
| Application Number: | 16437846 |
| Application Number: | 16438137 |
| Application Number: | 16438431 |
| Application Number: | 62862571 |
| Application Number: | 16449251 |
| Application Number: | 16450910 |
| Application Number: | 62867225 |
| Application Number: | 62867854 |
| Application Number: | 62870997 |
| Application Number: | 16506209 |
| Application Number: | 16506367 |
| Application Number: | 16506535 |
| Application Number: | 16506747 |
| Application Number: | 16506657 |
| Application Number: | 16509481 |

| Property Type | Number | | |
|---------------------|----------|--|--|
| Application Number: | 16512331 | | |
| Application Number: | 16513234 | | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)235-9492

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2125969167

Email: gary.lee@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: GARY LEE

Address Line 1: ROPES AND GRAY LLP, 1211 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS

Address Line 2: 39TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036-8704

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | BCCI-283-153 |
|-------------------------|--------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | GARY LEE |
| SIGNATURE: | /Gary Lee/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 08/21/2019 |

Total Attachments: 19

source=Gamblit Gaming, LLC Grant of Security Interest in United States Patents (EXECUTED 8.21.2019)#page1.tif

source=Gamblit Gaming, LLC Grant of Security Interest in United States Patents (EXECUTED 8.21.2019)#page2.tif

source=Gamblit Gaming, LLC Grant of Security Interest in United States Patents (EXECUTED 8.21.2019)#page3.tif

source=Gamblit Gaming, LLC Grant of Security Interest in United States Patents (EXECUTED 8.21.2019)#page4.tif

source=Gamblit Gaming, LLC Grant of Security Interest in United States Patents (EXECUTED 8.21.2019)#page5.tif

source=Gamblit Gaming, LLC Grant of Security Interest in United States Patents (EXECUTED 8.21.2019)#page6.tif

source=Gamblit Gaming, LLC Grant of Security Interest in United States Patents (EXECUTED 8.21.2019)#page7.tif

source=Gamblit Gaming, LLC Grant of Security Interest in United States Patents (EXECUTED 8.21.2019)#page8.tif

source=Gamblit Gaming, LLC Grant of Security Interest in United States Patents (EXECUTED 8.21.2019)#page9.tif

source=Gamblit Gaming, LLC Grant of Security Interest in United States Patents (EXECUTED 8.21.2019)#page10.tif

source=Gamblit Gaming, LLC Grant of Security Interest in United States Patents (EXECUTED 8.21.2019)#page11.tif

source=Gamblit Gaming, LLC Grant of Security Interest in United States Patents (EXECUTED 8.21.2019)#page12.tif

source=Gamblit Gaming, LLC Grant of Security Interest in United States Patents (EXECUTED 8.21.2019)#page13.tif

source=Gamblit Gaming, LLC Grant of Security Interest in United States Patents (EXECUTED 8.21.2019)#page14.tif

source=Gamblit Gaming, LLC Grant of Security Interest in United States Patents (EXECUTED 8.21.2019)#page15.tif

source=Gamblit Gaming, LLC Grant of Security Interest in United States Patents (EXECUTED 8.21.2019)#page16.tif

source=Gamblit Gaming, LLC Grant of Security Interest in United States Patents (EXECUTED 8.21.2019)#page17.tif

source=Gamblit Gaming, LLC Grant of Security Interest in United States Patents (EXECUTED 8.21.2019)#page18.tif

source=Gamblit Gaming, LLC Grant of Security Interest in United States Patents (EXECUTED 8.21.2019)#page19.tif

GAMBLIT GAMING, LLC

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES PATENTS August 21, 2019

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Gamblit Gaming, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with its principal office located at 700 N. Central Avenue, Suite 700, Glendale, CA 91203 (the "Grantor"), and the undersigned grantee (the "Grantee") hereby agree as follows:

Grantor hereby grants to the Grantee a continuing security interest in (i) all of the Grantor's rights, title and interests in, to and under the United States patents and patent applications (the "Patents") set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, (ii) any and all rights and privileges arising under applicable law with respect to Grantor's use of the Patents, (iii) any and all inventions and improvements described therein, (iv) any and all issuances, reissues, divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part thereof, (v) all income, fees, royalties, damages, claims and payments now or hereafter due and/or payable thereunder and with respect thereto including, without limitation, damages and payments for past, present or future infringements thereof, (vi) any and all rights to sue for past, present or future infringements thereof.

Capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined shall have the meaning ascribed to such terms in the Security Agreement by and between the Grantor and the Grantee, dated as of December 30, 2016 (as amended, modified, restated and/or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement"). This grant of security interest in the Patents (this "Grant") is made to secure the satisfactory performance and payment of all the Secured Obligations of the Grantor. The rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect to the security interest granted herein are as set forth in the Security Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Grant are deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall govern.

Grantor shall have the duty, with respect to the Patents used in the Grantor's business, to use commercially reasonable efforts to protect, enforce and defend, at Grantor's expense, such Patents, including (A) to the extent commercially practicable for Grantor, enforcing, defending, including suing for infringement or misappropriation, and recovering any and all damages for such infringement or misappropriation (B) to prosecute any patent application that is used in the Grantor's business and part of the Patents pending as of the date hereof or hereafter until the termination of the Security Agreement and (C) to take all commercially reasonable and necessary action to preserve and maintain all of Grantor's Patents and its rights therein, including paying all maintenance fees thereof. Grantor further agrees to avoid abandonment of any issued patents of the Patents or similar rights used in the Grantor's business.

Grantor acknowledges and agrees that the Grantee shall have no duties with respect to any Patents or Patent licenses or other similar rights of Grantor. Without limiting the generality of this paragraph, Grantor acknowledges and agrees that Grantee shall not be under any

77339508_2

obligation to take any steps necessary to preserve rights in the Collateral consisting of Patents or Patent licenses or other similar rights against any other person or entity (the "Actions"), but any Grantee may take such Actions, only to the extent commercially practicable for Grantor, at its option from and after the occurrence and during the continuance of an Event of Default, and all expenses incurred in connection therewith shall be at the sole expense of such Grantor; provided that, notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained herein, to the extent that Grantee successfully forecloses on the Patents, and collects, receives, appropriates, realizes or otherwise claims the right to recover the Patents, Grantee shall be solely responsible for all such expenses incurred following such foreclosure.

As soon as available and in any event within 120 days after the end of each fiscal year of the Grantor, Grantor shall provide the Grantees with any additional Patent Security Agreements necessary to record with the United States Patent and Trademark Office the Grantees' Lien on the United States Patents (and applications therefor) owned by Grantor and included in the Collateral.

Grantor shall take all reasonable steps that Grantor deems appropriate under the circumstances, using its reasonable business judgment, to maintain the confidentiality of (to the extent permissible under applicable law), and otherwise protect and enforce its rights in, the Patents that are necessary in the conduct of Grantor's business.

Grantor shall not enter into any Patent license, or other similar right material to the business of Grantor, to receive any license or rights in any Patents of any other person or entity unless Grantor has used commercially reasonable efforts to not prohibit the assignment of or grant of a security interest in such Patent license or other similar right (and all rights of Grantor thereunder) to the Grantee.

[Remainder of Page Left Intentionally Blank]

77339508 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the undersigned have executed this Grant as of the date first above written.

GRANTOR:

GAMBLIT GAMING, LLC

Name: Frank Cire

Title: Chief Intellectual Property Counsel

GRANTEE:

SPV 47, LLC

By: Jeffrey Chung
Name: Jeffrey Chung

Title: Manager

SCHEDULE A

Patents and Patent Applications

| Matter Type | Title | Country | Application Number | Status | Patent Number |
|------------------------------|--|---------|-----------------------|-----------|------------------|
| | Filk | Country | Numoci | Surus | - AUTOCI |
| Utility: Continuation | AUTONOMOUS AGENT HYBRID SYSTEM | US | 15/943,207 | Issued | 10255758 |
| Utility: | GAME TRIGGERED INTERACTIVE | | | | |
| Provisional | WAGERING SYSTEM | US | 62/652,889 | Expired | |
| Utility: Continuation | CREDIT CONTRIBUTION METHOD FOR A HYBRID GAME | US | 15/948,607 | Issued | 10262496 |
| | PUZZLE MATCHING | | | | |
| Utility: Continuation | INTERLEAVED WAGERING SYSTEM | US | 15/949,812 | Published | |
| Utility: Non- Provisional | TIMED SKILL OBJECTIVE WAGERING SYSTEM | US | 15/951,155 | Published | |
| Design | GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN | US | 29/643,822 | Pending | |
| Utility: Continuation | STANDARDIZED SCORING WAGERING SYSTEM | US | 15/954,136 | Published | |
| Utility: Continuation | PARI-MUTUEL INTERLEAVED WAGERING SYSTEM | US | 15/954,094 | Allowed | |
| Utility: Continuation | VARIABLE OPACITY REEL IN AN INTERACTIVE GAME | US | 15/961,382 | Allowed | |
| Utility: Continuation | BONUS ELEMENT INTERLEAVED WAGERING SYSTEM | US | 15/961,375 | Published | |
| Utility: Continuation | Passively Triggered Wagering System | US | 15/966,590 | Issued | 10255759 |
| Utility: Non- Provisional | INDEPENDENT SKILL- WAGER ELEMENT WAGERING SYSTEM | US | 15/968,723 | Published | |

77339508_2

| | | | Application | | Patent |
|---------------|---------------------|---------|-------------|---------------|---------|
| Matter Type | Title | Country | Number | Status | Number |
| | DISPLAY SCREEN WITH | | | | |
| | GRAPHICAL USER | | | | |
| Design | INTERFACE | US | 29/646,494 | Issued | D847832 |
| | BREW TOPS | | | | |
| Utility: | INTERLEAVED | | | | |
| Continuation | WAGERING SYSTEM | US | 15/971,288 | Published | |
| | | | | | |
| Utility: Non- | HEDGED OFFER SKILL | | | | |
| Provisional | WAGERING SYSTEM | US | 15/978,087 | Published | |
| | | | | | |
| Utility: | SUBSTITUTION | | | | |
| Continuation | HYBRID GAMES | US | 15/979,391 | Published | |
| | GRAPHICAL USER | | | | |
| | INTERFACE FOR A | | | | |
| Design | DISPLAY SCREEN | US | 29/648,260 | Pending | |
| | GRAPHICAL USER | | | | |
| | INTERFACE FOR A | | | | |
| Design | DISPLAY SCREEN | US | 29/648,261 | Pending | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Design | DECORATIVE PILLAR | US | 29/648,171 | Pending | |
| | DISPLAY SCREEN WITH | | | | |
| | GRAPHICAL USER | | | | |
| Design | INTERFACE | US | 29/648,262 | Pending | |
| | MATCH EVOLUTION | | | | |
| Utility: | INTERLEAVED | | | | |
| Continuation | WAGERING SYSTEM | US | 15/984,168 | Published | |
| | | | | | |
| Utility: | NETWORKED HYBRID | | | | |
| Continuation | GAMING SYSTEM | US | 15/991,594 | Allowed | |
| | MULTI-MODE | | | | |
| T7.*1*. | ELEMENT | | | | |
| Utility: | INTERLEAVED | TIC | 15/00/ 00/ | D k 1 : - 1 | |
| Continuation | WAGERING SYSTEM | US | 15/996,906 | Published | |
| | DISPLAY SCREEN WITH | | | | |
| Dagian | GRAPHICAL USER | TIC | 20/650 220 | Dandina | |
| Design | INTERFACE | US | 29/650,230 | Pending | |
| | GRAPHICAL USER | | | | |
| Davign | INTERFACE FOR A | LIC | 20/650 227 | Dandina | |
| Design | DISPLAY SCREEN | US | 29/650,227 | Pending | |

| | | | Application | | Patent |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|---------|-------------|-----------|----------|
| Matter Type | Title | Country | Number | Status | Number |
| | | | | | |
| Davien | Lucky Words Game with | 110 | 20/650 229 | Dan din a | |
| Design | Leprechaun | US | 29/650,228 | Pending | |
| T 74:1:4 | INSURANCE ENABLED | | | | |
| Utility: Continuation | HYBRID GAMING SYSTEM | US | 16/005,108 | Allowed | |
| Continuation | PARALLEL AI | 0.5 | 10/003,100 | Anowed | |
| Utility: | GAMBLING HYBRID | | | | |
| Continuation | GAME | US | 16/005,017 | Published | |
| | AUXILLARY | | 10,000,017 | | |
| | OBJECTIVE | | | | |
| Utility: | INTERACTIVE | | | | |
| Provisional | WAGERING SYSTEM | US | 62/683,549 | Expired | |
| | LINKED STOCHASTIC | | | | |
| Utility: | ELEMENT WAGERING | | | | |
| Provisional | SYSTEM | US | 62/683,526 | Expired | |
| | GRAPHICAL USER | | | | |
| | INTERFACE FOR A | **** | 201672 720 | | D 0 40 0 |
| Design | DISPLAY SCREEN | US | 29/653,728 | Issued | D849778 |
| TTATIL | SPACE BATTLE | | | | |
| Utility: Continuation | INTERLEAVED WAGERING SYSTEM | US | 16/011,110 | Published | |
| Continuation | | US | 10/011,110 | Fublished | |
| Utility: | SIDE POOL INTERLEAVED | | | | |
| Continuation | WAGERING SYSTEM | US | 16/011,116 | Allowed | |
| Continuation | WIGERINGSTSTEM | 0.5 | 10/011,110 | 7 Mowed | |
| | INTERACTIVE DEVICE | | | | |
| Design | FOR A USER | US | 29/653,996 | Pending | |
| | MULTIPLAYER | | , | | |
| | VARIABLE SKILL | | | | |
| | OBJECTIVE | | | | |
| Utility: Non- | INTERACTIVE GAMING | | | | |
| Provisional | SYSTEM | US | 16/017,976 | Published | |
| | MDELLA DELLA TELLA | | | | |
| Dagiere | VIRTUAL REALITY | LIC | 20/655 222 | Don Him | |
| Design | GAMING DEVICE | US | 29/655,323 | Pending | |
| Titility: | DELAYED WAGERING INTERLEAVED | | | | |
| Utility: Continuation | WAGERING SYSTEM | US | 16/025,380 | Issued | 10242526 |
| Commutation | 4 VOLUMO 2 L9 LFM | Lob | 10/023,300 | 155000 | 10242320 |

| | | | Application | | Patent |
|------------------------------|------------------------------------|---------|-------------|------------|--------|
| Matter Type | Title | Country | Number | Status | Number |
| | SKILL COMPETITION | | | | |
| | WAGERING SYSTEM | | | | |
| Utility: | WITH SINGLE PLAYER | TIC | (2/(2/ 20/ | | |
| Provisional | MODE | US | 62/694,396 | Expired | |
| | DISPLAY SCREEN WITH | | | | |
| Davier | GRAPHICAL USER | US | 20/655 779 | Pending | |
| Design | INTERFACE | US | 29/655,778 | Pending | |
| | DISPLAY SCREEN WITH GRAPHICAL USER | | | | |
| Design | INTERFACE | US | 29/655,779 | Allowed | |
| Design | PREPAID SKILL | 03 | 291033,119 | Allowed | |
| Utility: | WAGERING | | | | |
| Continuation | INTERLEAVED GAME | US | 16/030,294 | Published | |
| Continuation | INTERCEDITE OF MALE | CS | 10/030,254 | 1 donsiled | |
| | FREE-STANDING | | | | |
| Design | DISPLAY | US | 29/656,360 | Pending | |
| | Resource Management | | | 8 | |
| Utility: | Gambling Hybrid Gaming | | | | |
| Continuation | System | US | 16/036,269 | Allowed | |
| | DYNAMIC WAGER | | | | |
| Utility: | UPDATING GAMBLING | | | | |
| Continuation | HYBRID GAME | US | 16/036,388 | Allowed | |
| | SKILL LEVEL | | | | |
| Utility: | INITIATED WAGERING | | | | |
| Continuation | HYBRID GAME | US | 16/036,393 | Published | |
| | AD HOC | | | | |
| 174:1:4 NI | CUSTOMIZABLE | | | | |
| Utility: Non- Provisional | ELECTRONIC GAMING TABLE | US | 16/036,925 | Published | |
| Fiovisional | | US | 10/030,923 | rublished | |
| Utility: Non- | RNG BOUND PRIZE FIELD WAGERING | | | | |
| Provisional | SYSTEM | US | 16/039,322 | Published | |
| | RNG BOUND PRIZE | | 10.000,022 | | |
| Utility: Non- | FIELD WAGERING | | | | |
| Provisional | SYSTEM | US | 16/040,485 | Published | |
| | | | , | | |
| Utility: | Dice Game as a | | | | |
| Continuation | Combination Game | US | 16/042,493 | Published | |
| | COLOR ALTERATION | | | | |
| Utility: | INTERLEAVED | | | | |
| Continuation | WAGERING SYSTEM | US | 16/042,488 | Allowed | |

| | | | | | ** |
|-----------------------|-------------------------|---------|-----------------------|------------|------------------|
| Matter Type | Title | Country | Application Number | Status | Patent Number |
| | DISPLAY SCREEN WITH | | | | |
| | GRAPHICAL USER | | | | |
| Design | INTERFACE | US | 29/657,896 | Pending | |
| | BILLIARDS | | | | |
| Utility: | INTERLEAVED | | | | |
| Continuation | WAGERING SYSTEM | US | 16/048,893 | Published | |
| | USER SELECTABLE | | | | |
| Utility: | GAMBLING GAME | | | | |
| Continuation | HYBRID GAME | US | 16/049,029 | Allowed | |
| | SYSTEMS AND | | | | |
| | METHODS FOR A | | | | |
| | HYBRID | | | | |
| | ENTERTAINMENT AND | | | | |
| | GAMBLING GAME | | | | |
| Utility: | USING AN OBJECT | *** | 4 < 10 = 7 + 10 4 | | |
| Continuation | ALIGNMENT GAME | US | 16/057,403 | Allowed | |
| | ALTERNATIVE | | | | |
| | APPLICATION | | | | |
| T 74:1:4 | RESOURCE INTERLEAVED | | | | |
| Utility: Continuation | WAGERING SYSTEM | US | 16/057,400 | Published | |
| Continuation | WAGERING STSTEM | US | 10/037,400 | Fublished | |
| Utility: | FANTASY SPORTS | | | | |
| Continuation | WAGERING SYSTEM | US | 16/102,003 | Published | |
| Continuation | SECOND CHANCE | US | 10/102,003 | 1 ublished | |
| | LOTTERY SKILL | | | | |
| | WAGERING | | | | |
| Utility: | INTERLEAVED GAME | | | | |
| Continuation | SYSTEM | US | 16/102,010 | Published | |
| | ADDITIONAL WAGER | | , | | |
| Utility: | IN AN INTERLEAVED | | | | |
| Continuation | WAGERING SYSTEM | US | 16/102,044 | Published | |
| | HEAD-TO-HEAD AND | | 7 | | |
| | TOURNAMENT PLAY | | | | |
| Utility: | FOR ENRICHED GAME | | | | |
| Continuation | PLAY ENVIRONMENT | US | 16/108,056 | Issued | 10360766 |
| | COOPERATIVE | | | | |
| | DISEASE OUTBREAK | | | | |
| Utility: | INTERLEAVED | | | | |
| Continuation | WAGERING SYSTEM | US | 16/108,049 | Published | |

| | | | 4 12 42 | | D. t t |
|--------------|------------------------|---------|---|---------------|------------------|
| Matter Type | Title | Country | Application Number | Status | Patent Number |
| | MULTI-MODE MULTI- | | | | |
| | JURISDICTION SKILL | | | | |
| Utility: | WAGERING | | | | |
| Continuation | INTERLEAVED GAME | US | 16/108,052 | Published | |
| | GRAPHICAL USER | | | | |
| | INTERFACE FOR A | | | | |
| Design | DISPLAY SCREEN | US | 29/660,912 | Issued | D848457 |
| | GRAPHICAL USER | | | | |
| | INTERFACE FOR A | | | | |
| Design | DISPLAY SCREEN | US | 29/660,914 | Issued | D847833 |
| | GRAPHICAL USER | | | | |
| Destan | INTERFACE FOR A | 110 | 20/660.016 | T 1 | D047024 |
| Design | DISPLAY SCREEN | US | 29/660,916 | Issued | D847834 |
| | | | | | |
| Dasign | High Orbit (revised) | US | 29/661,204 | Pending | |
| Design | High Orbit (revised) | US | 29/001,204 | Pending | |
| | | | | | |
| Design | Single Player Poker | US | 29/661,205 | Pending | |
| Design | Shigher rayer roker | 0.5 | 29/001,203 | renamg | |
| | Brew Cap single player | | | | |
| Design | version | US | 29/661,351 | Pending | |
| | BONUS ROUND ITEMS | | ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, | 3 | |
| Utility: | IN AN INTERLEAVED | | | | |
| Continuation | WAGERING SYSTEM | US | 16/113,612 | Allowed | |
| | STATEFUL REAL- | | | | |
| Utility: | CREDIT INTERLEAVED | | | | |
| Continuation | WAGERING SYSTEM | US | 16/113,494 | Published | |
| | GRAPHICAL USER | | | | |
| | INTERFACE FOR A | | | | |
| Design | DISPLAY SCREEN | US | 29/662,192 | Pending | |
| | LOTTERY SYSTEM | | | | |
| | WITH SKILL | | | | |
| Utility: | WAGERING | | 1.540.555 | | |
| Continuation | INTERLEAVED GAME | US | 16/120,619 | Published | |
| | RECOMMENDATION | | | | |
| T 74:11:4 | MODULE | | | | |
| Utility: | INTERLEAVED | LIC | 16/120 601 | A 11 a 22 a 3 | |
| Continuation | WAGERING SYSTEM | US | 16/120,691 | Allowed | |

| Matter Type | Title | Country | Application Number | Status | Patent Number |
|---|------------------------------|---------|-----------------------|-----------|------------------|
| *************************************** | THE | Country | - Xumoei | 3121143 | - Adminet |
| Utility: | ELECTROMECHANICAL | | | | |
| Continuation | HYBRID GAME | US | 16/126,547 | Published | |
| | FUNCTIONAL | | , | | |
| | TRANSFORMATION | | | | |
| Utility: | INTERLEAVED | | | | |
| Continuation | WAGERING SYSTEM | US | 16/126,151 | Issued | 10255764 |
| | INTEGRATED | | | | |
| | GAMBLING PROCESS | | | | |
| | FOR GAMES WITH | | | | |
| Utility: | EXPLICIT RANDOM | | | | |
| Continuation | EVENTS | US | 16/128,364 | Published | |
| | AUXILLARY | | | | |
| TTATE NT | OBJECTIVE | | | | |
| Utility: Non- Provisional | INTERACTIVE | US | 16/100 404 | Dublished | |
| Provisional | WAGERING SYSTEM | US | 16/128,484 | Published | |
| T 74:11:4 NT | OUTCOME SELECTOR | | | | |
| Utility: Non- Provisional | INTERACTIVE | US | 16/120 752 | Published | |
| Provisional | WAGERING SYSTEM | US | 16/129,752 | Published | |
| T 7, *1 *, | HYBRID BONUS | | | | |
| Utility: Provisional | INTERACTIVE | TIC | 62/722 409 | Dandina | |
| Provisional | WAGERING SYSTEM | US | 62/732,498 | Pending | |
| T 74:1:4 | ANTI CHEATING | | | | |
| Utility: Continuation | ANTI-CHEATING SYSTEM | US | 16/141,222 | Allowed | |
| Continuation | | US | 10/141,222 | Allowed | |
| T T4:1:4 | ADDITIVE CARD INTERLEAVED | | | | |
| Utility: Continuation | WAGERING SYSTEM | US | 16/141,208 | Issued | 10304285 |
| Continuation | | US | 10/141,200 | 188000 | 10304263 |
| Litility: Non | INTERACTIVE WAGERING PROCESS | | | | |
| Utility: Non- Provisional | SYSTEM | US | 16/149,065 | Pending | |
| 1 IOVISIOIIAI | RECORD DISPLAY OF | 03 | 10/149,003 | 1 Chang | |
| Utility: | AN INTERLEAVED | | | | |
| Continuation | WAGERING SYSTEM | US | 16/149,675 | Issued | 10282943 |
| Continuation | INTERLEAVED | 0.5 | 10/17/,0/3 | 155404 | 10202743 |
| | WAGERING SYSTEM | | | | |
| | WITH TIMED | | | | |
| Utility: | RANDOMIZED | | | | |
| Continuation | VARIABLE | US | 16/149,940 | Published | |
| | HYBRID BONUS | | | | |
| Utility: | INTERACTIVE | | | | |
| Provisional | WAGERING SYSTEM | US | 62/741,486 | Pending | |

| | | | 4 4: .: | | FB |
|----------------------|-----------------------------------|---------|-----------------------|-----------|------------------|
| Matter Type | Title | Country | Application Number | Status | Patent Number |
| | INTERMEDIATE | | | Status | |
| | OUTCOME | | | | |
| Utility: | INTERACTIVE | | | | |
| Provisional | WAGERING SYSTEM | US | 62/742,236 | Pending | |
| | HYBRID BONUS | | | | |
| Utility: | INTERACTIVE | | | | |
| Provisional | WAGERING SYSTEM | US | 62/742,425 | Pending | |
| | SKILL COMPENSATED | | | | |
| Utility: | INTERACTIVE | | | | |
| Provisional | WAGERING SYSTEM | US | 62/742,406 | Pending | |
| | SKILL COMPENSATED | | | | |
| Utility: | INTERACTIVE | | | | |
| Provisional | WAGERING SYSTEM | US | 62/742,867 | Pending | |
| | EVENT METERED | | | | |
| Utility: | INTERACTIVE | *** | 60/5/0000 | | |
| Provisional | WAGERING SYSTEM | US | 62/742,899 | Pending | |
| T. 7. *1 * . | SKILL COMPENSATED | | | | |
| Utility: | INTERACTIVE | TIC | 60/742 407 | Danding | |
| Provisional | WAGERING SYSTEM | US | 62/743,427 | Pending | |
| T T#:1:#x | SKILL COMPENSATED INTERACTIVE | | | | |
| Utility: Provisional | WAGERING SYSTEM | US | 62/743,526 | Pending | |
| 1 iovisionai | CONCURRENT | 03 | 02/743,320 | 1 Chang | |
| Utility: | INTERACTIVE | | | | |
| Provisional | WAGERING SYSTEM | US | 62/744,323 | Pending | |
| Tiovisional | TRANSPARENT PRIZE | CS | 02//11,323 | renang | |
| | COMBINED | | | | |
| Utility: | PROPOSITION | | | | |
| Continuation | WAGERING SYSTEM | US | 16/161,009 | Published | |
| | SKILL-BASED | | | | |
| | PROGRESSIVE POOL | | | | |
| | COMBINED | | | | |
| Utility: | PROPOSITION | TIC | 16/161 011 | D 11: 1 1 | |
| Continuation | WAGERING SYSTEM | US | 16/161,011 | Published | |
| Utility: | HEDGED OFFED GIVILL | | | | |
| Continuation- | HEDGED OFFER SKILL | LIC | 16/160 002 | Dandina | |
| in-Part | WAGERING SYSTEM | US | 16/169,992 | Pending | |
| | GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A | | | | |
| Design | DISPLAY SCREEN | US | 29/668,241 | Allowed | |
| Design | DIST LAT SCREEN | LOS | 27/000,241 | Anoweu | |

| | | | Application | | Patent |
|---------------------------|--|---------|-------------|-----------|--------|
| Matter Type | Title | Country | Number | Status | Number |
| Utility: | Gambling Hybrid Gaming System with Variable Characteristic Feedback | | | | |
| Continuation | Loop | US | 16/181,944 | Published | |
| Utility: Continuation | INTERACTIVE MEDIA BASED GAMBLING HYBRID GAMES | US | 16/182,010 | Published | |
| Utility: Continuation- | GWC PRODUCTION MONITORING INTERLEAVED | | , | | |
| in-Part | WAGERING SYSTEM | US | 16/186,087 | Published | |
| Utility: Continuation | HYBRID GAME WITH MANUAL TRIGGER OPTION | US | 16/188,945 | Published | |
| Utility: | MULTI-DIRECTIONAL SHOOTING INTERLEAVED | | | | |
| Continuation | WAGERING SYSTEM | US | 16/196,512 | Published | |
| Utility: Continuation | ENRICHED GAME PLAY ENVIRONMENT (SINGLE and/or MULTI- PLAYER) FOR CASINO APPLICATIONS | US | 16/201,149 | Published | |
| Utility: Continuation | ENHANCED SLOT- MACHINE FOR CASINO APPLICATIONS | US | 16/201,174 | Published | |
| Utility: Continuation | SKILL-BASED PROGRESSIVE INTERLEAVED WAGERING SYSTEM | US | 16/201,195 | Published | |
| Design | DECORATIVE PILLAR | US | 29/671,734 | Pending | |
| Utility: Continuation | MULTILAYER HYBRID GAMES | US | 16/209,159 | Published | |
| Utility: Continuation | CONTROLLED ENTITY HYBRID GAME | US | 16/209,942 | Published | |
| Utility: Continuation | HEAD TO HEAD SYSTEMS | US | 16/209,188 | Published | |

| | | | Ampliantian | | Patent |
|-----------------------|-----------------------------------|---------|-----------------------|---------------|--------|
| Matter Type | Title | Country | Application Number | Status | Number |
| | DISPLAY SCREEN WITH | | | | |
| | GRAPHICAL USER | | | | |
| Design | INTERFACE | US | 29/672,399 | Pending | |
| | FUNGIBLE OBJECT | | | | |
| Utility: | INTERLEAVED | | | | |
| Continuation | WAGERING SYSTEM | US | 16/223,752 | Published | |
| | DISPLAY SCREEN WITH | | | | |
| Decien | GRAPHICAL USER | TIC | 20/674 052 | Den Bar | |
| Design | INTERFACE | US | 29/674,053 | Pending | |
| I Itility | FUNGIBLE OBJECT AWARD INTERLEAVED | | | | |
| Utility: Continuation | WAGERING SYSTEM | US | 16/237,025 | Published | |
| Continuation | GAME WORLD SERVER | 0.5 | 10/257,025 | 1 ublished | |
| | DRIVEN TRIGGERING | | | | |
| | FOR GAMBLING | | | | |
| Utility: | HYBRID GAMING | | | | |
| Continuation | SYSTEM | US | 16/237,198 | Published | |
| | DISTRIBUTED | | | | |
| T 74:1:4 | ANONYMOUS | | | | |
| Utility: Continuation | PAYMENT WAGERING SYSTEM | US | 16/241,279 | Pending | |
| Continuation | DYNAMIC | 0.5 | 10/241,279 | Tenung | |
| | INTERACTIVE | | | | |
| Utility: Non- | MULTIVARIATE | | | | |
| Provisional | WAGERING SYSTEM | US | 16/241,970 | Published | |
| | | | | | |
| Utility: | SKILL NORMALIZED | | | | |
| Continuation | HYBRID GAME | US | 16/254,559 | Published | |
| | BONUS JACKPOTS IN | | | | |
| Utility: | ENRICHED GAME PLAY | TIC | 16/052 509 | D. 1.1.1.1 | |
| Continuation | ENVIRONMENT | US | 16/253,528 | Published | |
| | GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A | | | | |
| Design | DISPLAY SCREEN | US | 29/677,888 | Pending | |
| Dough | DISPLAY SCREEN WITH | | 27/01/1,000 | Tollang | |
| | GRAPHICAL USER | | | | |
| Design | INTERFACE | US | 29/678,279 | Pending | |
| | DISPLAY SCREEN WITH | | | | |
| | GRAPHICAL USER | | | | |
| Design | INTERFACE | US | 29/678,467 | Pending | |

| Matter Type | Title | Country | Application Number | Status | Patent Number |
|-----------------------|-------------------------|---------|-----------------------|-----------|------------------|
| | CREDIT AND | | | omman. | |
| | ENABLING SYSTEM | | | | |
| | FOR VIRTUAL | | | | |
| Utility: | CONSTRUCTS IN A | | | | |
| Continuation | HYBRID GAME | US | 16/260,857 | Pending | |
| | SCREEN ACTIVITY | | | | |
| | MODERATION IN A | | | | |
| Utility: | SKILL WAGERING | | | | |
| Continuation | INTERLEAVED GAME | US | 16/260,513 | Published | |
| | GRAPHICAL USER | | | | |
| | INTERFACE FOR A | | | | |
| Design | DISPLAY SCREEN | US | 29/678,650 | Pending | |
| | DISPLAY SCREEN WITH | | | | |
| | GRAPHICAL USER | | | | |
| Design | INTERFACE | US | 29/678,667 | Pending | |
| | SYSTEMS FOR LINKED | | | | |
| Utility: Non- | STOCHASTIC ELEMENT | | | | |
| Provisional | WAGERING | US | 16/273,105 | Pending | |
| | SKILL CONFIRMATION | | | | |
| Utility: Non- | INTERLEAVED | | | | |
| Provisional | WAGERING SYSTEM | US | 16/273,861 | Published | |
| | SYSTEMS AND | | | | |
| | METHODS FOR A | | | | |
| | HYBRID | | | | |
| | ENTERTAINMENT AND | | | | |
| | GAMBLING GAME | | | | |
| Utility: | USING A SLINGSHOT | | | | |
| Continuation | TRIGGER | US | 16/279,973 | Published | |
| | HYBRID GAMING | | | | |
| | SYSTEM HAVING | | | | |
| ***** | OMNISCIENCE | | | | |
| Utility: | GAMBLING | TIG | 16/006 400 | D 11:1 | |
| Continuation | PROPOSITION | US | 16/286,492 | Published | |
| | MULTIFACETED | | | | |
| | APPLICATION | | | | |
| T [4:1:4 | RESOURCE INTERLEAVED | | | | |
| Utility: Continuation | WAGERING SYSTEM | US | 16/351,479 | Published | |
| Continuation | INTERMEDIATE | US | 10/331,4/9 | rublished | |
| | OUTCOME | | | | |
| Utility: | INTERACTIVE | | | | |
| Provisional | WAGERING SYSTEM | US | 62/820,179 | Pending | |
| 1 10 v 18 i 0 i l a i | MAORIMIO 9 1 9 I EM | ပြသ | 02/020,1/9 | r chang | |

| | | | Application | | Patent |
|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------|-------------|------------|--------|
| Matter Type | Title | Country | Number | Status | Number |
| T 14:1:4 | The English Helpful | | | | |
| Utility: Continuation | Time Enabled Hybrid Games | US | 16/358,549 | Published | |
| Continuation | GAME WORLD | 0.5 | 10/330,349 | 1 ublished | |
| Utility: | EXCHANGE FOR | | | | |
| Continuation | HYBRID GAMING | US | 16/358,634 | Pending | |
| | GAMBLING HYBRID | | , | | |
| | GAME WITH A | | | | |
| Utility: | GAMBLING | | | | |
| Continuation- | INTEGRATED GAME | | | | |
| in-Part | GAMING SYSTEM | US | 16/364,116 | Published | |
| | DYNAMIC MULTI- CURRENCY | | | | |
| Utility: | INTERLEAVED | | | | |
| Continuation | WAGERING SYSTEM | US | 16/364,864 | Published | |
| Continuation | OBJECT MATCHING | 0.5 | 10/301,001 | 1 donished | |
| Utility: | INTERLEAVED | | | | |
| Continuation | WAGERING SYSTEM | US | 16/365,008 | Published | |
| | DELAYED WAGERING | | , | | |
| Utility: | INTERLEAVED | | | | |
| Continuation | WAGERING SYSTEM | US | 16/365,239 | Pending | |
| | HYBRID BONUS | | | | |
| Utility: | INTERACTIVE | | | | |
| Provisional | WAGERING SYSTEM | US | 62/827,828 | Pending | |
| | SYSTEMS FOR SET | | | | |
| TT.*1*. | COLLECTION | | | | |
| Utility: Provisional | MULTIVARIATE WAGERING | US | 62/828,410 | Danding | |
| FIOVISIONAL | SYSTEMS FOR GAME | US | 02/828,410 | Pending | |
| Utility: | TRIGGERED TIMED | | | | |
| Continuation- | SKILL OBJECTIVE | | | | |
| in-Part | WAGERING | US | 16/375,839 | Pending | |
| | | | | | |
| Utility: | Passively Triggered | | | | |
| Continuation | Wagering System | US | 16/379,735 | Pending | |
| | FUNCTIONAL | | | | |
| | TRANSFORMATION | | | | |
| Utility: | INTERLEAVED | TIC | 16/270 701 | n !: | |
| Continuation | WAGERING SYSTEM | US | 16/379,701 | Pending | |
| I Itility: | SELECTABLE | | | | |
| Utility: Continuation | INTERMEDIATE RESULT INTERLEAVED | US | 16/379,676 | Pending | |
| Commutation | RESULT INTERLEAVED | LOS | 10/3/9,0/0 | r enumg | |

| | | | Application | | Patent |
|-----------------------|----------------------------|---------|-------------|---------|--------|
| Matter Type | Title | Country | Number | Status | Number |
| | WAGERING SYSTEM | | | | |
| TT.*1*4 | SKILL DISTRIBUTED | | | | |
| Utility: Continuation | OUTCOME WAGERING SYSTEM | US | 16/383,521 | Pending | |
| Continuation | CREDIT | 05 | 10/303,321 | Tending | |
| | CONTRIBUTION | | | | |
| Utility: | METHOD FOR A | | | | |
| Continuation | HYBRID GAME | US | 16/384,786 | Pending | |
| | GAMBLING | | | | |
| Utility: | COMMUNICATOR | | | | |
| Continuation | SYSTEM | US | 16/384,817 | Pending | |
| | GAME HISTORY | | | | |
| | VALIDATION FOR | | | | |
| | NETWORKED | | | | |
| Utility: | GAMBLING HYBRID | 110 | 16/201060 | , | |
| Continuation | GAMING SYSTEM | US | 16/384,860 | Pending | |
| | AUGMENTED OR | | | | |
| | REPLACED APPLICATION | | | | |
| | OUTCOME | | | | |
| Utility: | INTERLEAVED | | | | |
| Continuation | WAGERING SYSTEM | US | 16/405,371 | Pending | |
| | RECORD DISPLAY OF | 0.0 | 10,100,071 | 1 chang | |
| Utility: | AN INTERLEAVED | | | | |
| Continuation | WAGERING SYSTEM | US | 16/405,833 | Pending | |
| | | | , | | |
| Utility: | DRAW CERTIFICATE | | | | |
| Continuation | BASED HYBRID GAME | US | 16/409,732 | Pending | |
| | SYSTEMS FOR | | | | |
| | CONTINUOUS | | | | |
| Utility: | MULTIVARIATE | | | | |
| Provisional | WAGERING | US | 62/849,511 | Pending | |
| | | | | | |
| Utility: | PERSONALIZABLE | | 1 | | |
| Continuation | HYBRID GAMES | US | 16/424,432 | Pending | |
| | MULTI-STATE | | | | |
| Utility: | OPPORTUNITY INTERLEAVED | | | | |
| Continuation | WAGERING SYSTEM | US | 16/424,367 | Pending | |
| Communication | MADERIIO SISIEM | 100 | 10/727,30/ | 1 chamg | |

| Matter Type | Title | Country | Application Number | Status | Patent Number |
|---------------|--------------------------------|---------|-----------------------|---------|------------------|
| 8 0.00 | ADDITIVE CARD | | | | |
| Utility: | INTERLEAVED | | | | |
| Continuation | WAGERING SYSTEM | US | 16/424,406 | Pending | |
| | LEVEL-BASED | | | | |
| | MULTIPLE OUTCOME | | | | |
| Utility: | INTERLEAVED | | | | |
| Continuation | WAGERING SYSTEM | US | 16/431,117 | Pending | |
| | CONNECTED | | | | |
| Utility: | INTERLEAVED | | | | |
| Continuation | WAGERING SYSTEM | US | 16/437,491 | Pending | |
| | DISTRIBUTED | | | | |
| T7.'1'. | COMPONENT | | | | |
| Utility: | INTERLEAVED | TIC | 16/427 617 | Dandina | |
| Continuation | WAGERING SYSTEM SKILL-BASED | US | 16/437,617 | Pending | |
| | BONUSING | | | | |
| Utility: | INTERLEAVED | | | | |
| Continuation | WAGERING SYSTEM | US | 16/437,846 | Pending | |
| Continuation | INTERACTIVE | 0.5 | 10/13/,010 | Tenang | |
| | APPLICATION OF AN | | | | |
| Utility: | INTERLEAVED | | | | |
| Continuation | WAGERING SYSTEM | US | 16/438,137 | Pending | |
| | AUXILLARY | | | | |
| Utility: | OBJECTIVE | | | | |
| Continuation- | INTERACTIVE | | | | |
| in-Part | WAGERING SYSTEM | US | 16/438,431 | Pending | |
| | SYSTEMS FOR IN- | | | | |
| TT. 111. | GAME PURCHASE | | | | |
| Utility: | MULTIVARIATE | 110 | (2/9/2 571 | D 1 | |
| Provisional | WAGERING | US | 62/862,571 | Pending | |
| Utility: | CYCEENG FOR A MAZE | | | | |
| Continuation- | SYSTEMS FOR A MAZE | TIC | 16/440 251 | Dandina | |
| in-Part | CHASE HYBRID GAME | US | 16/449,251 | Pending | |
| | MODULAR INTERACTIVE | | | | |
| | APPLICATION | | | | |
| Utility: | INTERLEAVED | | | | |
| Continuation | WAGERING SYSTEM | US | 16/450,910 | Pending | |
| | SYSTEMS FOR MULTI- | | 23. 123,713 | | |
| | PROPOSITION | | | | |
| Utility: | MULTIVARIATE | | | | |
| Provisional | WAGERING | US | 62/867,225 | Pending | |

| | | | Application | | Patent |
|--------------|--------------------|---------|-------------------|-----------|--------|
| Matter Type | Title | Country | Number | Status | Number |
| | SYSTEMS FOR | | | | |
| | CONTINUOUS | | | | |
| Utility: | MULTIVARIATE | **** | (| | |
| Provisional | WAGERING | US | 62/867,854 | Pending | |
| | SKILL COMPETITION | | | | |
| T 74:1:4 | WAGERING SYSTEM | | | | |
| Utility: | WITH SINGLE PLAYER | US | 62/970 007 | Don din o | |
| Provisional | MODE | US | 62/870,997 | Pending | |
| T 74.114 | HYBRID GAME | | | | |
| Utility: | ELEMENT | 110 | 16/506 200 | D 1 | |
| Continuation | MANAGEMENT | US | 16/506,209 | Pending | |
| | ELECTROMECHANICAL | | | | |
| Utility: | GAMING MACHINE | *** | 4 < 4 7 0 < 0 < 0 | | |
| Continuation | WITH A FIXED SHIP | US | 16/506,367 | Pending | |
| | SUPPLEMENTARY | | | | |
| T 74.11.4 | MODE OF AN | | | | |
| Utility: | INTERLEAVED | TIC | 16/506 525 | Dan din a | |
| Continuation | WAGERING SYSTEM | US | 16/506,535 | Pending | |
| T 7.*1*, | ADAPTED SKILL | | | | |
| Utility: | WAGERING | TIC | 16/506 747 | D 1: | |
| Continuation | INTERLEAVED GAME | US | 16/506,747 | Pending | |
| | VARIABLE SKILL | | | | |
| Utility: | REWARD WAGERING | 110 | 16/506 657 | D 1: | |
| Continuation | SYSTEM | US | 16/506,657 | Pending | |
| | INTERACTIVE MEDIA | | | | |
| Utility: | BASED GAMBLING | 110 | 16/500 401 | | |
| Continuation | HYBRID GAMES | US | 16/509,481 | Pending | |
| | COMBINED | | | | |
| Utility: | PROPOSITION | *** | | | |
| Continuation | WAGERING SYSTEM | US | 16/512,331 | Pending | |
| | SYSTEMS FOR HEAD- | | | | |
| | TO-HEAD AND | | | | |
| T7.'1'. | TOURNAMENT PLAY | | | | |
| Utility: | FOR ENRICHED GAME | TIC | 16/510 004 | D 1: | |
| Continuation | PLAY ENVIRONMENT | US | 16/513,234 | Pending | |

RECORDED: 08/21/2019